

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
LIMITED B
GATT/CP.4/SR.15/Corr.
23 March, 1950.
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH ONLY.

CONTRACTING PARTIES
Fourth Session

CORRIGENDUM TO SUMMARY RECORD OF FIFTEENTH MEETING

Page 1, 1st paragraph, line 13

Delete "This" and substitute "His".

Page 1, 2nd paragraph, line 2

Delete "preview" and substitute "purview".

Page 4, 3rd paragraph, line ~~10~~ 9

Delete "Wherever" and substitute "As".

Page 4, 4th paragraph, line 10

Delete "dissention" and substitute "divergence".

Page 5, 1st paragraph, line 13

Insert the words "had been" immediately before
the word "referred".

Page 6, 5th paragraph, line 10

Delete the word "resign" and substitute "reserve".